TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM565464 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900538082

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J & D Brush Co., LLC		03/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eurasia Concepts, Inc.		
Street Address:	55 Mall Drive		
City:	COMMACK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11725		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88119306	GRAPHENEMX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: gtsuiyip@grr.com **Correspondent Name:** Gloria Tsui-Yip

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G205/T062 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gloria Tsui-Yip **SIGNATURE:** /Gloria Tsui-Yip/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentTrademark GRAPHENEMX Signed PTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0313

900538752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is being made and entered into as of

March 2 , 2020, by and between J & D Brush Co., LLC, a Delaware LLC, having

a place of business at 55 Mall Drive, Suite A, Commack, New York 11725 (hereinafter

"Assignor") and Eurasia Concepts, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at

55 Mall Drive, Suite A, Commack, New York 11725 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the parent company of Assignee, and the owner of the pending

U.S. Trademark Application for GRAPHENEMX Serial No. 88/119,306, filed on June 25, 2019

(hereinafter the "Trademark") with a bona fide intent to use the Trademark in connection with

the goods in Classes 008, 011, and 021;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its entire right, title

and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation; the portion of Assignor's

business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Trademark, together with

the associated goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark throughout the world.

including without limitation; any renewals and extension of the registration, together with all

claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark, with the right to sue for,

and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors.

assigns or other legal representatives.

J & D Brush Ço., I

By:

little:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0314